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I am delighted to invite you to attend the 28th annual ANZSLA conference on the
Gold Coast.

The Gold Coast is blessed with beautiful beaches, stunning hinterland and fantastic
weather — the perfect complement for the world-class program we have lined up
for you.

It's a very exciting time to be a sports lawyer and in addition to crowd favourites
like Hayden Opie’s case law update, our 2018 program will explore topical issues
such as transgender and intersex issues in the sporting arena, pay equality issues
impacting on the rise of women in sport and where things are headed for sports
integrity post the James Wood review.

We'll hear from the likes of Simon Gardiner from Leeds Beckett University,
Zali Steggall, lawyer and Olympic bronze medallist, Annabelle Williams, Legal
Counsel for the Australian Olympic Committee and Paralympian and

Sarah Kelly from the University of Queensland and Brisbane Lions Board.

Whilst our program will keep you informed, our social events will keep you
connected. There will be plenty of opportunity for networking at the President’s
Welcome Reception at the QT Hotel and the official conference dinner at the
Skypoint Observation Deck — not to mention the networking you could do during
a morning beach walk!

Our 2018 conference is shaping up as a not be missed event, so register early and
secure your place. We can't wait to welcome you!

Paula Robinson
Chair, Gold Coast ANZSLA Conference Organising Committee



CONFERENCE PROGRAM A‘NFZ‘SLA

Wednesday 17 October
6.30pm President’s Welcome Reception Calypso Terrace, QT Hotel (Incorporating the ANZSLA Sports Cup)
Thursday 18 October

8.00am Registration opens at QT Hotel

Welcome

Paige Ridgewell, Assistant Director General, Sport and Recreation Services, Department of Housing and Public Works
9.25am KEYNOTE ADDRESS:

The dissonance regarding enhancing integrity in modern elite sport
Professor Simon Gardiner, Leeds Beckett University

Morning tea

Commonwealth Games: Legal issues relevant for major sporting events
Paula Robinson, MinterEllison and 2018 Gold Coast Commonwealth Games Organising Committee

12.00pm

Overview of recent legal developments in sports law
Hayden Opie am, ANZSLA Life Member & Senior Fellow, Melbourne Law Masters, Melbourne University

2.00pm Equal pay for equal work: Female athletes fight for equality

John Wolohan, Syracuse University

2.30pm Why women’s sport matters: unique commercial and legal issues relating to women’s sport

Sarah Kelly, University of Queensland and Brisbane Lions Board

Update on the national review of sports integrity in Australia
David Howman, CNZM, Barrister and Chair of the Board of Directors at Athletics Integrity Unit
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3.30pm

4.30pm Competition Law and the future of broadcasting and the media:
case studies from New Zealand and a look at the implications for sports rights holders
Keith Binnie, New Zealand Rugby Union

5.00pm ANZSLA AGM

7.00pm Conference dinner
SkyPoint Observation Deck, Level 77, QI Building

You may be able to claim CPD / CLE points for attending the 2018 ANZSLA Conference. Please check with your relevant professional body.
Program subject to change. The updated Program can be downloaded from the website.



CONFERENCE PROGRAM ANZ‘SLA
Friday 19 October

8.30am Registration desk open

9.00am Keynote address:
Anti-doping — The NZ Clenbuterol investigation and subsequent proceedings
Nick Paterson, CEO, DFSNZ

10.00am Insights from the Winter Olympics and update on leading CAS decisions
Zali Steggall, Family Law Chambers

Morning tea

Current challenges within Paralympic sport
Annabelle Williams, Legal Counsel for the Australian Olympic Committee and Paralympian

Collective bargaining — Developments in professional sport in Australasia
Facilitated by Braham Dabscheck. Panel: lan Prendergast, Rugby League Players Association; John Didulica, Professional Footballers Association;
Jessica Platts, Gold Coast 2018 Organising Committee; Chris Smith, NZ Cricket

Paul Trisley winner

Legal Ethics: Challenges facing the profession
Tony Kimmins, Barrister
Kay Lauchland, Bond University

Afternoon tea

3.30pm Trans and gender diverse athletes: inclusion, sport and the law
Facilitated by Jack Anderson, Melbourne Law School
Speakers: Daryl Adair, University of Technology Sydney; Catherine Ordway, Snedden Hall & Gallop

4.30pm Current governance issues from multiple perspectives
Facilitated by Annette Greenhow, Bond University. Andrew Stark, General Manager WSL and KS Wave Co Australia and Oceanic;
John Witheriff, MinterEllison; Liz Dawson, Deputy Chair, New Zealand Olympic Committee

5.15pm Conference close

5.15pm Post conference drinks
Stingray bar,QT Hotel
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laim CPD / CLE points for attending the 2018 ANZSLA Conference. Please check with your relevant professional body.
Program subject to change. The updated Program can be downloaded from the website.



SOCIAL PROGRAM

ANZSLA

THE SPORTS LAW ASSOCIATION

President’s Welcome Reception and
ANZSLA Sports Cup

Join us on the Calypso Terrace at QT Gold Coast
for a cocktail party and evening of networking at the
President’s Welcome Reception.

The ANZSLA Sports Cup is once again being
incorporated as part of the function where you try your
hand at this year’s challenges in the hope to secure the
cup for your state.

Date Wednesday |7 October

Time 6.30pm — 10.00pm
Venue Calypso Terrace, QT Gold Coast
Dress Smart casual

Inclusions Beverages and substantial canapes

Cost One ticket is included with full registration
Additional tickets can be purchased for
AUS$1 10 at the time of registration

The President’s Welcome Reception is kindly
sponsored by Gow Gates
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INSURANCE BROKERS

Conference Dinner

Located at SkyPoint Observation Deck, the dinner
venue this year provides an uninterrupted view across
Surfers Paradise and beyond. Guests will enjoy a
delicious meal with the opportunity to network and
dance the night away.

Date Thursday 18 October

Time 7.00pm — | 1.00pm

Venue SkyPoint Observation Deck,
Level 77, QI Building

Dress Cocktail dress

Inclusions Predinner drinks, three course dinner
and beverages

Cost One ticket is included with full registration
Additional tickets can be purchased for
AUS$190 at the time of registration

The Conference Dinner is kindly sponsored by
Mullins Law

mullins

MORE THAN LAW

Post-Conference Drinks

Enjoy a relaxing drink and wind down with colleagues
at the end of the conference.

Date Friday 19 October

Time From 5.00pm

Venue Stingray Bar, QT Hotel

Cost No cost as cash bar available however
please indicate your attendance when
registering

O’Reilly’s Canungra Valley Vineyard

Join us for a trip to O'Reilly’s Canungra Valley Vineyard,
only an hour’s drive from Surfer’s Paradise. Please note
minimum and maximum numbers apply.

Date Saturday 20 October
Time Approx from 10.00am to 3.00pm
Venue O'Reilly’s Canungra Valley Vineyard
Inclusions Lunch, wine tasting, transport

Cost $120



AWARDS

Paul Trisley Award

Paul Trisley was a highly regarded sports lawyer and one of ANZSLAs most
dedicated members for many years. Paul died in 2001 and this award acknowledges
his tremendous contribution to ANZSLA and the area of sports law generally.

At its annual conference each year, ANZSLA presents this award to a person
who has never presented at an ANZSLA event or been previously published in
the ANZSLA Journal, and who, in the judges’ opinion, submits the best paper in
accordance with the award guidelines. The judging takes into account the paper’s
accuracy, originality, practical value to sports administrators and lawyers, and its
academic quality.

The winner will receive from ANZSLA:

¢ The Paul Trisley Award presented at the 2018 ANZSLA Conference dinner in
the Gold Coast on Thursday |8 October

*  Full registration at the 2018 ANZSLA Conference in Gold Coast, Australia

*  Return air travel to and from the 2018 ANZSLA Conference (Australasian
only)

*  Two nights’ accommodation during the 2018 ANZSLA Conference

*  One year's ANZSLA membership

The winning paper may be published in the peer reviewed Australian and New
Zealand Sports Law Journal.

Entrants must email their paper in MS Word format to ANZSLAs Executive
Manager (anzsla@anzsla.com) by Sunday, 2 September 2018.
Full terms and eligibility conditions for entry can be found at www.anzsla.com

Denis Callinan Award

This award is in memory of Denis Callinan who was a well respected lawyer and
ANZSLA member. The award is kindly sponsored by the Gold Coast Traffic Offenders
Program, of which Denis was a founder.

The Denis Callinan Award recognizes members who render commendable
community service in the field of sports law. Members are encouraged to nominate
themselves or fellow members. The recipient of the Award will be presented with a
trophy in recognition of their outstanding community service, and the right to nominate
an appropriate recipient of a grant of AUS$2,000 or NZ$2,000 (dependent on the
country of the recipient and subject to the approval of the ANZSLA Board).

Further information about the award can be found at www.anzsla.com. All nominations

are to be submitted by email to ANZSLA's executive manager (anzsla@anzsla.com) by
Friday 7 September 2018
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REGISTRATION

ANZSLA

HE SPORTS LAW ASSOCIATION

Discounted registration fees are available until | August and must be paid by 2| August.
All fees are quoted and payable in Australian Dollars and include Australian GST (10%)

Registration type

ANZSLA MEMBER

NON MEMBER

NFP / ACADEMIC MEMBER

NFP / ACADEMIC NON MEMBER
STUDENT* MEMBER
STUDENT* NON MEMBER

DAY REGISTRATION

$1,020
$1,340
$905
$1,135
$260
$360
$680

Standard (from 2 August)

$1,300
$1,590
$1,135
$1,360
$260
$360
$850

Please contact charlotte@conference.nz for group booking details and prices (five or more delegates from the same organisation).

INCLUSIONS

Full registration

¢ Attendance at all conference business sessions

¢ Dalily catering

* One ticket to Wednesday's President’s
Welcome reception

* One ticket to Thursday’s Conference Dinner

* Post conference drinks

Student registration

* Attendance at all conference business sessions

* Daily catering

* One ticket to President’s Welcome reception

* Post conference drinks

* Conference dinner tickets may be purchased during
registration

* Students must be full time students and must send

proof of student status to charlotte@conference.nz

Day registration

* Attendance at selected day’s conference business
sessions
* Day catering on selected day

Cancellation

If you are unable to attend the conference, you may
reassign your registration to another person. Please
email: registration@conference.nz

If you are unable to arrange a replacement attendee, a
full refund less an administration fee of AUS$200 will be
made providing notification is received by | September.
After this date refunds will be at the sole discretion of
ANZSLA and processed after the conference.

If, for reasons beyond the control of ANZSLA, the
conference is cancelled, the registration fee will be
refunded after deduction of expenses already incurred.



Accommodation has been secured at the conference hotel. Reservations can be made by completing the booking form at the end of this brochure and returning to QT
Hotel. Please read the hotels terms and conditions listed on the form carefully when making your booking. All room bookings are subject to availability.

Rates quoted include GST and are per room, per night based on a maximum of two persons per room. A surcharge may apply to credit card payments the hotel.

(conference venue)

7 Staghorn Ave, Gold Coast

Check in 2pm. Check out | lam
Mountain River View Room $189.00
Ocean View Room $219.00
QT King Suite $319.00

We encourage you to book by |5 August. After this date rooms will
be subject to availability and may be sold at a different room rate.

Hotel facilities: Free WiFi access throughout the hotel, outdoor pool
and spa, fitness centre, two tennis courts, 24 hour business centre,
currency exchange, spaQ designer spa. Valet car parking available
(charges apply)

Breakfast available 6.30am — 10.30am BAZAAR Restaurant.

Step into one of the hottest rooms on the coast featuring a luxurious
QT King bed, beautiful views of the surrounding hinterland and

Nerang River, a private balcony, workspace, flat screen HD TV,
bespoke bathroom, deluxe amenities, iPod dock, mini bar and designer
furnishings




GENERAL INFORMATION

QT Hotel
7 Staghorn Ave, Gold Coast

SkyPoint Observation Deck

Q| Building, Surfers Paradise Boulevard, Surfers
Paradise, Gold Coast.

20 minute walk from the conference venue or 4
minutes on the GLink (GLink station 3 minute walk
from QT)

Gold Coast

A diverse city by the sea, Australia’s Gold Coast is
as much a place to bring work as it is to come and
experience the unmistakable energy and enviable
lifestyle.

With 57 kilometres of sand and surf, 100,000 hectares
of World Heritage listed rainforests, award winning
dining, active pursuits and an ever evolving calendar,
along with more than 300 days of sunshine, the Gold
Coast is the perfect destination to add a few extra days
pre or post conference.

To plan your Gold Coast experience, visit
DestinationGoldCoast.com

Arrival

The Gold Coast is serviced by two major airports.
Gold Coast Airport is conveniently located 30 minutes
from the city centre and offers extensive domestic
and international services. Direct flights to and from

all Australian capital cities and regional areas, plus the
majority of metropolitan centres across the globe are
readily available.

Brisbane Domestic and International Airport is less than
one hour’s drive north from the city centre via the

M. The Airtrain from Brisbane Airport will take you

to Nerang Station in just over an hour. It is then a 25
minute drive to the QT hotel.

T&Cs

If you are unable to attend the conference, you may
reassign your registration to another person.
Please email: registration(@conference.co.nz

If you are unable to arrange a replacement attendee, a
full refund less an administration fee of AUS$200 will be
made providing notification is received by | September.
After this date refunds will be at the sole discretion of
ANZSLA and processed after the conference.

If, for reasons beyond the control of ANZSLA, the
conference is cancelled, the registration fee will be
refunded after deduction of expenses already incurred.

Weather

You can expect average daily temperatures of between
[5°C and 25°C.

Contact

Charlotte Emery
Event Manager
Conference Innovators

E: charlotte@conference.nz
T. 643974 1165
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The organising committee extends their gratitude to the following organisations for their generous contribution to the conference.
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REGISTRATION FORM

Registration type

All fees are in Australian dollars and include GST (10%)

The preferred method of registration is online via: www.anzsla.com

By submitting this registration form, you agree to terms and conditions, cancellation
policies and privacy statement as stated on the ANZSLA website and registration
brochure.

ORGANISAT

(@

PHONE

POSTCODE

MOBILE
EMAIL

DIET/ OR
SPECIA
REQUIREMENTS

STUDENT ID

Privacy

The information supplied during this online process will be shared and used by
ANZSLA. The Privacy Act 1993 requires that, before your name and organisation
details can be published in the list of delegates either for distribution to fellow
delegates or any other party, you must give your consent.

Please tick appropriate box: Yes No

Please complete and email the form to: registration@conference.nz

CATEGORY EARLY BIRD STANDARD
(by | August) (from 2 August)
ANZSLA member $1,020 $1,300
Non member $1,340 $1,590
NFP / Academic member $905 $1,135
NFP / Academic non member $1,135 $1,360
Student* member $260 $260
Student* non member $360 $360
Day registration $680 $850

Please contact charlotte@conference.nz for group booking details (five or more
delegates from the same organisation).

Social

WEDNESDAY |17 OCTOBER - PRESIDENT’S WELCOME RECEPTION
One ticket is included with full registration
Additional tickets $1 10
If purchasing ticket for guest: Guest name

THURSDAY |8 OCTOBER - CONFERENCE DINNER
One ticket is included with full registration
Additional tickets $190
If purchasing ticket for guest: Guest name

FRIDAY |9 OCTOBER - POST CONFERENCE DRINKS
No cost as cash bar available however please indicate your attendance

SATURDAY 20 OCTOBER - WINE TOUR
Tickets $120
If purchasing ticket for guest: Guest name
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